
HMONG COLLEGE PREP ACADEMY DISTRICT 4103-07 

BOARD MEMBER ROSTER 
UPDATED December 2021 

NAME BOARD POSITION TERM EMAIL 
Yongvang, Christy Board Chair 

Community Member Seat C 
July 2021-June 2024 
Note: July 2021-September 2021 Board Treasurer 

Christy.yongvang@hcpak12.org 

Board Member/
Community Seat G 

Vue, Fue 
Board Treasurer 
Parent/Community 
Seat F 

July 2020-June 2023 Fue.vue@hcpak12.org 

Vang, Mee Board Secretary 
Parent Seat B 

July 2021-June 2024 Mee.vang@hcpak12.org 

Robideau, Crystal Board Member/
Teacher Seat A 

July 2019-June 2022 
Note: July 2019-September 2021 Board Chair 

Crystal.robideau@hcpak12.org 

Open Parent/Community 
Seat D July 2019-June 2022

Open Parent/Community 
Seat E July 2019-June 2022 

Ross, Heather Bethel University Authorizer 
Authorizer Charter Liaison Heather-ross@bethel.edu 

Duvnjak, Danijela Chief Academic Officer Danijela.duvnjak@hcpak12.org 

All board members have completed background checks, are not related to one another and are in 
compliance with State Board Member Training Requirements per MN Statues 124.07, Subd.7. 

Perry, Richard July 2019 -June 2022 




